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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Tuesday 16 September 2025
Tottenham Hotspur Stadium - London

Tottenham Hotspur Villarreal CF

1 (1)
Half-Time

1 Guglielmo Vicario   
7 Xavi Simons
9 Richarlison

15 Lucas Bergvall
17 Cristian Romero   
20 Mohammed Kudus
23 Pedro Porro
24 Djed Spence
29 Pape Sarr
30 Rodrigo Bentancur
37 Micky van de Ven

31 Antonín Kinský   
40 Brandon Austin   
4 Kevin Danso
6 João Palhinha

13 Destiny Udogie
14 Archie Gray
22 Brennan Johnson
28 Wilson Odobert
33 Ben Davies
39 Randal Kolo Muani
44 Dane Scarlett
67 Jun'Ai Byfield

Coach:

Thomas Frank

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 9

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 0 0

Corners 2 3

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 7 14

Fouls suffered 6 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 63% 58%

Ball in play 16'08" 29'49"

Total ball in play 25'43" 51'07"

Referee:

Rade Obrenovič (SVN)
Assistant referees:

Grega Kordež (SVN)
Jure Praprotnik (SVN)
Fourth official:

David Šmajc (SVN)

21:00CET

45'

90'

1 Luiz Júnior O 4'

7 Xavi Simons Y 30'

9 Richarlison Y 33'
35' Y 14 Santiago Comesaña

36' Y 15 Santiago Mouriño

1'01''

6 João Palhinha
29 Pape Sarr 69'

13 Destiny Udogie
24 Djed Spence 69'

22 Brennan Johnson
7 Xavi Simons 77'

39 Randal Kolo Muani
9 Richarlison 77'

39 Randal Kolo Muani Y 78'

37 Micky van de Ven Y 84'

53' Y 12 Renato Veiga

66' Y Marcelino

75' 24 Alfonso Pedraza
22 Ayoze Pérez

75' 11 Ilias Akhomach
23 Sergi Cardona

78' 16 Thomas Partey
18 Pape Gueye

78' 10 Daniel Parejo
14 Santiago Comesaña

82' 20 Alberto Moleiro
17 Tajon Buchanan

4'14''4 Kevin Danso
15 Lucas Bergvall

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Luiz Júnior   
8 Juan Foyth   
9 Georges Mikautadze

12 Renato Veiga
14 Santiago Comesaña
15 Santiago Mouriño
17 Tajon Buchanan
18 Pape Gueye
19 Nicolas Pépé
22 Ayoze Pérez
23 Sergi Cardona

13 Diego Conde   
25 Arnau Tenas   
3 Adrià Altimira
4 Rafa Marín
6 Manor Solomon

10 Daniel Parejo
11 Ilias Akhomach
16 Thomas Partey
20 Alberto Moleiro
21 Tani Oluwaseyi
24 Alfonso Pedraza
26 Pau Navarro

Coach:

Marcelino

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 11

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 1 1

Corners 2 3

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 7 13

Fouls suffered 7 14

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 37% 42%

Ball in play 9'35" 21'18"

Total ball in play 25'43" 51'07"

VAR:

Alen Borošak (SVN)
Assistant VAR:

Bastian Dankert (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Jacques Antenen (SUI)

Attendance: 54,755


